
ARCH5112 Design Studio 1 2023  
  

ASSESSMENTS 
 
 

SEMESTER 1  Project 1:    ARCHITECTURE & CONTEXT   50% 
 
FIRST QUARTER  
 
Assessment Event (1) Week 3    Thursday 23 March Island + Mass    12% 

 
SECOND QUARTER 
 
Assessment Event (2) Week 6    Thursday 27 April Space + Structure                13% 

Assessment Event (3) Week 9    Thursday 18 May Form + Inhabitation   12% 

Assessment Event (4) Crit Week Thursday 15 June  Threshold + Aperture   13% 

 
 
SEMESTER 2 Project 2:    STRUCTURE      14% 

            Project 3:    MATERIALITY        11% 
Project 4:    OCCUPATION        7% 
Project 5:    RESIDENCY      18% 

 
THIRD QUARTER  
 
Assessment Event (1) Week 2    Monday 31st July Structure Bridge 1 Testing     4% 

Assessment Event (2) Week 4    Monday 14th August Structure Bridge 2 Testing     4% 

Assessment Event (3) Week 4    Thursday 17th August Structure Booklet      6% 

Assessment Event (4) Week 6    Thursday 31st August Materiality      11% 

 
FOURTH QUARTER 
 
Assessment Event (5) Week 9   Monday 2nd October Occupation        7% 

Assessment Event (6) Crit Week Thursday 2nd November 

        Tauwharanui Residency  

Final Design           18% 


